TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM755945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HONG KONG IVPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		09/15/2022	LIMITED COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN IVPS TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	Room 201, 76th Bldg., Liantang Industrial Zone, Tangwei Community, Fenghuang Sub-District, Guangming District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4805708	SMOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

us-tm@fidelilaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: He Li

Address Line 1: 5 Peach Leaf Ct

Address Line 4: North Potomac, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNF019US50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	He Li
SIGNATURE:	/He Li/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007849 FRAME: 0178

900720693

ASSIGNMENT

HONG KONG IVPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED _ a Chinese company whose address is 18TH FLOOR128 WELLINGTON STREET, HONG KONG CHINA 999077 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), is the owner of and/or is entitled to use in commerce the mark:

which is a U.S. Trademark Application filed on <u>Dec. 18, 2014</u>, U.S. Application Serial No. <u>86485542</u>, and registration No. 4805708; and

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN IVPS TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. a Chinese company whose address is Room 201, 76th Bldg., Liantang Industrial Zone, Tangwei Community, Fenghuang Sub-District, Guangming District, Shenzhen 518000 Guangdong CHINA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, goodwill and interest in and to this trademark, evidenced by any and all registrations that may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this mark, and in and to an and all registrations that may be granted therefor, for said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, sold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, including any goodwill associated therewith, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any registration of the mark on said application to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my hands. The ASSIGNMENT shall take effect as of, September 15, 2022

ASSIGNOR: HONG KONG IVPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Signature:

By: Ouyang Junwe

Title: Legal representative

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007849 FRAME: 0179**

RECORDED: 09/18/2022